FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000



101467410

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

9.5.00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type    X   New		PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy	(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	0.1
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Day Name (line 1) Sapienza, Richard S. 08/17/  Name (line 2) Execution I Month Day Name (line 2) Execution I Month Day Name (line 1) Metss Corporation I is an assignment receiving parties attached Execution I is an assignment of address (line 2) T20-G Lakeview Plaza Boulevard Assignment.  Address (line 2) Columbus Ohio States (line 2) Second Party District Representative Name and Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Address (line 3) Columbus District Receiving Party Ohio States (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)		License Change of Name	US. P
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)	Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	\$2
Name (line 1) Sapienza, Richard S.  Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Heater, Kenneth J.  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact Name (line 1) Metss Corporation If document to its an assignment. Name (line 2) Sapienza Soulevard Address (line 2) 720-G Lakeview Plaza Soulevard Size Country Size Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name Address (line 2) Size Country Size Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)			7
Name (line 1) Sapienza, Richard S.  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Heater, Kenneth J.  Name (line 2)   Receiving Party	Conveying Party(ies)	J J LACCO	
Second Party Name (line 1) Heater, Kenneth J.  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Metss Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Columbus  City  Composition  Columbus  City  Condeted  C	Name (line 1) Sapienza, Richard S.		
Second Party   Name (line 1)   Heater, Kenneth J.   O8/15/    Name (line 2)   O9/15/    Receiving Party   Metss Corporation   If document to is an assignment receiving parties attack     Name (line 2)   Metss Corporation   If document to is an assignment receiving party domiciled in the States, an apport of a domestic representative in (Designation and Address (line 2)   720-G Lakeview Plaza Boulevard   Address (line 3)   Columbus   Ohio   43085   Zip Code     Domestic Representative Name and Address   Enter for the first Receiving Party only.     Address (line 2)   Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   Address (line 4)   Address	Name (line 2)		·· D-4
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Metss Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	•	Month	Day `
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attack   Name (line 1)   Metss Corporation   If document to is an assignment receiving party domiciled in the States, an approof a domistic representative   Corporation of Ohio		[08/1	5/00
Name (line 1) Metss Corporation    If document to is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic representative in Corporation of Ohio   Address (line 2)   720-G Lakeview Plaza Boulevard   Address (line 3)   Columbus   Ohio   43.085     City State/Country Zip Code	Name (line 2)	O9 (e	22
Name (line 1) [Net 255 COT pot at 101] is an assignme receiving party domiciled not be States, an appoint of a domestic representative in (Designation of a	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	tached
Name (line 2) domiciled n the States, an appoof of a domestic representative in (Designation of Address (line 2) 720-G Lakeview Plaza Boulevard  Address (line 3) Columbus Ohio (a saignment.)  Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 4) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) Metss Corporation	is an assig	ınment a
Address (line 1) Corporation of Ohio  Address (line 2) 720-G Lakeview Plaza Boulevard  Address (line 3) Columbus City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)	domiciled	n the Un
Address (line 2) 720-G Lakeview Plaza Boulevard  Address (line 3) Columbus City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) Corporation of Ohio	representa	tive is at
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 2) 720-G Lakeview Plaza	Boulevard separate de Assignment	
Domestic Representative Name and Address    Name			
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		ddroec	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Name		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)			
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3)		
Y FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4)		
000 MTHQI1 00000258 09655013 \	\ F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce   Patent and Tradomark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 212-302-8989			
Name Alan B. Clement					
Address (line 1) Hedman, Gibson & Co	stigan, P.C.				
Address (line 2) 1185 Avenue of the	Americas				
Address (line 3) New York, New York	10036				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	` '	k if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		• • • •			
Patent Application Number(s)	Par	tent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year 08/17/00			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# [1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	osed 🗓 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#08-1540			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Alan B. Clement No.: 34,563					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)		0
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execut⊮on Date Month Day Yell
Name (line 1) Hodge, R. Mark		08/16/00
		3
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name w Winds also I a Tanks D		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Michaels, Joshua R.		08/16/00
Name (line 2)		Execut∍on Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Grubb, J. Michael		08/16/00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (i)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.,
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country Zip (	Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		:
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s	Patent Numl	per(s)
	'	
1		

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, of which We acknowledge receipt, We, Richard S. Sapienza, Kenneth J. Heater, R. Mark Hodge, Joshua R. Michaels and J. Michael Grubb, sell and assign to Corporation, Inc., its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in OPTICAL MEDIA DEMETALLIZATION PROCESS, attorney docket 1152-013, as described in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of said United priority resulting from the filing οf application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said METSS Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of METSS Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to respecting said improvements and testify in anv execute all divisional, proceeding, sign all lawful papers, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said METSS Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

717	2000	Richard S. Sapiedza
the above-named Richard individual who executed	S. Sapienz the forego the same	2000, before me personally came a, to me personally known as the ing assignment, who acknowledged of his own free will for the
the above-named Kenneth individual who executed	J. Heater the forego the same	Renneth J. Heater  2000, before me personally came, to me personally known as the ing assignment, who acknowledged of his own free will for the Motary Public  GRETCHEN SCHIERBECK Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires 07-19-05
State of Ohio )  County of This May of the above-named Joshua R. individual who executed t	MicMaels, he foregoin the same	Joshua R. Michaels  OHOL KG191707-  2000, before me personally came to me personally known as the ng assignment, who acknowledged of his own free will for the

REEL: 011087 FRAME: 0459

August 16 2000

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Michael Grubb

OHOLNH56942C

State of Ohio

ss.:

County of Franklir)

This day of funct, 2000, before me personally came the above-named J. Michael Grubb, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public



GRETCHEN SCHIERBECK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 07-19-05